Super Resolution Imaging
Fluorescence Excitation
Confocal Microscopy
Flow Cytometry
DNA Sequencing
Optogenetics
Wavelength Combiner
Polymer Curing

Beam
quality
 factor (M²)
Polarization
extinction
ratio**
Digital
 modulation
Rise/fall
time
Analog
modula-
tion
Bandwidth
(- 3 dB)
LBX-375 375 nm
(±5 nm)
≤ 1.5 nm
70 mW
± 0.5%
APC and ACC
≤ 0.2%
0.7 mm ≤1.3
100:1
≤ 2 ns ≥ 3 MHz
LBX-395 395 nm
(±5 nm) 120 mW 0.8 mm ≤1.25 ≤ 4 ns ≥ 2.5 MHz
LBX-405 405 nm
(±5 nm)
50/100/
180/300 mW 0.7 mm
≤1.25
≤ 2 ns ≥ 3 MHz
LBX-415 415 nm
(±5 nm) 120 mW 0.7 mm
LBX-445 445 nm
(±5 nm) 100/500 mW 0.7 mm
LBX-450 450 nm
 (±5 nm) 100 mW 0.7 mm
LBX-473 473 nm
(±5 nm)
≤ 2 nm
100/300 mW 0.8 mm
LBX-488 488 nm
(±5 nm)
40/60/100/
200/300 mW 0.7 mm
LBX-505 505 nm
(±5 nm) 70 mW 0.7 mm
LBX-515 515 nm
(±2 nm) 150 mW 0.8 mm
LBX-522 522 nm
(±2 nm) 70/100 mW 0.8 mm
LCX-532L
532.3 nm
(±0.3 nm)
≤ 0.1 nm
50/100/150/
200/300 mW
± 1%
APC 0.7 mm ≤1.1 1000:1 Optional L1C-AOM
DC-3MHz
LPX-532L 500 mW ≤ 0.5%
LCX-553L
553 nm
 (±0.4 nm)
50/100/200 mW
≤ 0.2%
LCX-561L
561.4 nm
 (±0.4 nm)
50/100/
150/200 mW
LPX-561L 300 mW ≤ 0.5%
LPX-607L 607.5 nm
(±1 nm) 100/200 mW ≤ 2%
LBX-633 633 nm
(±3 nm)
≤ 1.2 nm
100 mW
± 0.5%
APC and ACC ≤ 0.2%
0.8 mm
≤1.25
100:1 ≤ 15 ns
≥ 3 MHzLBX-638 638 nm
(-6/+4 nm)
100/150/
180 mW 0.9 mm 100:1*
≤ 2 ns
LBX-642 642 nm
(-7/+5 nm) 140 mW 1 mm 100:1
LPX-640L
639.7 nm
 (±1 nm)

se
rs
D
PS
S
La
se
rs
Power adjustment range
Diode lasers : 0 - 100 %
DPSS lasers : 0 to 100% when mounted in a L1C-MPA platform.
Optical noise : ≤ 0.2 %
LPX-640L ≤ 1.5 % ; LBX-730 ≤ 1% ; LBX-980/1064 ≤ 0.8 %
*Polarization ratio is not specified on LBX-638-180 and LBX-785-250/350 models
** The Polariztion state is linear, vertical (± 5°)
LBX-647 647 nm
 (-1/+4 nm)
≤ 1.2 nm
140 mW
± 0.5%
APC and ACC ≤ 0.2%
1 mm
≤1.25
1000:1
≤ 2 ns ≥ 3 MHz
LBX-660 660 nm
(-8/+5 nm) 100 mW 1 mm
100:1LBX-690 690 nm
(±5 nm) 180 mW 1 mm ≤ 4 ns ≥ 2.4 MHz
LBX-730 730 nm
(±10 nm) 40 mW
± 1%
ACC
≤ 1% 0.8 mm
≤ 2 ns ≥ 3 MHz
LBX-785 785 nm
(±10 nm)
100 mW
250/350 mW
≤ 0.2%
0.7 mm
0.5 mm 100:1*
LBX-808 808 nm
(±10 nm) 200 mW 0.7 mm
100:1
LBX-830 830 nm
(±10 nm) 100 mW 0.9 mm
LBX-980 980 nm
(±10 nm) 200 mW
≤ 0.8%
0.9 mm
50:1
LBX-1064 1064 nm
 (±10 nm) 200 mW ± 2%
ACC 0.9 mm
System Specifications
LCX series